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Mark Alyea, Chair 
Alro Steel Corporation 
3100 East High Street 
Jackson, MI 49204 
517-740-0032 
malyea@alro.com 
Business 
 

Dennis Argyle, Vice Chair 
Vice President and Chief Financial Officer 
Knight Facilities Management, Inc. 
5360 Hamton Place 
Saginaw, MI 48604 
989-793-8820 
dennis.argyle@knightfm.com 
Business 
 

Paul Arsenault, President 
Concepts Consulting 
308 Cleveland Avenue, #301 
Ishpeming, MI 49849 
906-485-5464 
paul@conceptsconsultinginc.com 
Business 
 

Stephanie Beckhorn, Director 
Workforce Development Agency 
201 North Washington Square, 4th Floor 
Lansing, Michigan 48913 
517-241-4078 
beckhorns@michigan.gov 
State Agency- core programs 
 

Thomas Begin 
Consumers Energy 
2400 Weiss Street 
Saginaw, Michigan 48602 
989-791-5608 
Thomas.Begin@cmsenergy.com 
Business 
 

Kenyatta Brame, Executive Vice President 
Cascade Engineering 
3400 Innovation Court SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49512 
616-975-4781 
kenyatta.brame@cascadeng.com 
Business 
 

Michael Brownfield, Deputy Director of Strategy 
Office of Governor Rick Snyder 
111 South Capitol 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-899-6210 
brownfieldm2@michigan.gov 
Governor Snyder Designee 
 

Jamie Clover Adams, Director of Dept. of Agriculture 
Department of Agriculture and Rural Development 
525 West Allegan Street 
Lansing, MI  48913 
517-373-1052 
cloveradamsj@michigan.gov 
State Agency- ex-officio 
 

Tony Day, Council Sergeant at Arms 
Nottawaseppi Huron Band of the Potawatomi's Pine 
Creek Reservation 
P.O. Box 440 
Athens, MI  49011 
(269) 339-1211 
tonyday@nhbpi.com 
Business 
 

Helen Dietrich 
Ridgeview Orchards, LLC 
1567 Wilson Street 
Conklin, Michigan 49403 
(616) 899-2317 
ahdietrich@gmail.com 
Business 
 

Shelly Edgerton, Director 
Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs 
611 W OTTAWA ST 
LANSING, MI  48915 
(517) 373-2792 
edgertons1@michigan.gov 
State Agency- ex-officio 
 

Abdul Haidous, Wayne County Commissioner 
Wayne County District 11 
500 Griswold, Seventh Floor 
Detroit, MI 48226 
313-224-0944 
ahaidous@waynecounty.com 
Chief Elected Official 
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Mike Hansen, President 
Michigan Community College Association 
222 North Chestnut Street 
Lansing, Michigan 48933 
517-372-4350 
mhansen@mcca.org 
Advisor 
 

Senator Ken Horn, State Senator (R-Frankenmuth) 
Michigan State Senate, 32nd District 
P.O. Box 30036 
Lansing, MI 48909 
517-373-1760 
SenKHorn@senate.michigan.gov 
State Senator 
 

Suzanne Howell, Director 
Michigan Rehabilitation Services 
235 S Grand Ave; 4th floor 
Lansing, MI  48933 
517-373-8595 
howells2@michigan.gov 
State Agency-core programs 
 

Representative Brandt Iden, State Representative 
(R-Portage) 
Michigan House of Representatives, District 61 
N995 House Office Building 
P.O. Box 30014 
Lansing, MI 48909-7514 
517-373-1774 
BrandtIden@house.mi.gov 
Michigan House of Representatives 
 

Marcus James, Owner 
StableInc, LLC 
6095 Riverview Drive 
Jackson, MI 49203 
517-914-8089 
marcusrjames@comcast.net 
Business 
 

Darcy Kerr 
Accident Fund Holdings, Inc. 
200 North Grand Avenue 
P.O. Box 40790 
Lansing, MI 48901-7990 
517-708-5402 
darcyk@accidentfund.com 
Business 
 

Nick Lyon, Director 
Department of Health and Human Services 
201 Townsend, 7th Floor 
Capitol View Building 
Lansing, MI 48933 
517-373-3626 
lyonn2@michigan.gov 
State Agency- ex-officio 
 

Sharon Moffett-Massey, Director 
Unemployment Insurance Agency 
3024 West Grand Boulevard, Suite 12-350 
Detroit, MI  48202 
(313) 456-3275 
moffet-masseys@michigan.gov 
Advisor  
 

John Moll, CEO 
Gemini Group 
175 Thompson Road 
Bad Axe, MI 48413 
989-269-6272 
jmoll@geminigroup.net 
Business 
 

Donald O'Connell 
Operating Engineers Local 324 
500 Hulet Drive, Suite 150 
Bloomfield Twp, MI  48302 
248-836-2731 
doconnell@324lmec.org 
Labor/Apprenticeships 
 

Jason Palmer, Bureau Director  
Bureau of Labor Market Information and Strategic 
Initiatives, Department of Technology, Management, 
and Budget 
201 North Washington Square 
Lansing, MI  48913 
517-335-5267 
PalmerJ2@michigan.gov 
Advisor 
 

Douglas Parkes 
Kellie's Hallmark Shop 
445 River Street 
Manistee, MI 49660 
231-723-6449 
dougaparkes@hotmail.com 
Business 
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William Peterson 
United Auto Workers 
8000 East Jefferson Avenue 
Detroit, MI 48214 
313-926-5421 
wpeterson@uaw.net 
Labor/Apprenticeships 
 

Tony Retaskie, Executive Director 
Upper Peninsula Construction Council 
1401 North 26th Street 
Escanaba, MI 49829 
906-250-0201 
tony@upconstruction.com 
Labor/Apprenticeships 
 

Brad Rusthoven, Human Resources Manager 
Franchino Mold and Engineering 
5867 West Grand River Avenue 
Lansing, MI 48906 
517-321-5609 
bradr@franchino.com 
Business 
 

Conan Smith, Washtenaw County Commissioner 
Washtenaw County District 9 
734-926-5270 
smithco@ewashtenaw.org 
Chief Elected Official 
 

Wanda Stokes, Director 
Talent Investment Agency 
201 North Washington Square, 4th Floor 
Lansing, MI 48933 
(517) 373-1186 
stokesw@michigan.gov 
State Agency- ex-officio 
 

Zane Walker, President 
Michigan State Building and Construction Trades 
Council 
435 S. Washington Square 
Lansing, MI  48933 
(517) 484-8427 
zwalker.mbtc@gmail.com 
Labor Organization 
 

Brian Whiston, State Superintendent 
Michigan Department of Education 
608 W Allegan 
Lansing, MI  48933 
(517) 241-0494 
whistonb@michigan.gov 
State Agency- ex-officio 
 

Gregory Winter, President 
Omni Metalcraft Corporation 
4040 US 23 North 
Alpena, MI 49707 
989-358-6201 
greg@kabu.net 
Business 
 

Elaine Wood, Chief Executive Officer 
Networks Northwest 
600 East Front Street, Suite 104 
P.O. Box 506  
Traverse City, MI 49685-0506 
(231) 929-5000 
ewood@networksnorthwest.org 
Community Based Organization 
 
Vacant: 
Youth Organizations 
Business 


